
efficiency of most of the other marketed stoves and it saves kerosene consumption to the extent of about 3® per cent on an average. It is basically a wick-type non-pressure stove consisting ot—

(i) Specially designed burner assembly

vii) Insulated triple wall outer burner casing

(iii) Specially designed flame de­
flecting ring

(iv) Load bearing assembly (stand)
(v) Kerosene Level Indicator

1 float)
(vi) New wick control lever

The stove hag 10 wicks and a fuel tank capacity of 2 ltrs.
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Quarters for Staff of CJL.W.

821. SHRI SHYAMAPRASANXA
BHATTACHARYYA: WiU the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state*

(a) the total number of staff at Ctiittaranjan Locomotive Works who have not been provided with Railway quarters in Chittaranjan township;

(b) whether there is any other source to provide accommodation to railway staff at Chittaranjan besides the railway quarters; and

(c) if not, what is the alternative pton to solve the quarter problem at Chittaranjan Locomotive Works?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE):
(ad 6904

(b) and (c). About 54 per cent of the Railway staff at Chittaranjan are pxtvided with quarters. In addition, private accommodation available in the adjoining area of Mihijam and nearby villages is also availed of by the staff. At present construction of 132 units staff quarters is in hand and another 112 units are being programmed for the current year. PWvisitn of Staff quarters is a continuing process and more quarters will be constructed according to availability of resources.

14, 1977 Written Answer* 164

Difference between cost of Production and Sale of Petroleum Products

322. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR
DHARA; Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS be pleased to state;

(a) the differences between the production costs and the prices at which petrol and petroleum products are being sold to consumers per hundred litres;

(b) at what percentage the excise and other duties and taxes are levied on such products; and

(c) whether Government are considering lowering of the prices bj reducing duties and taxes etc. in view of the fact that the prices of such products are exhorbitantly high at consumer levels?

THE MINISTER FOR PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA): (a) The average cost of production and the retail selling price8 at which petrol and four other major petroleum products are sold to the consumers pcr 100 litres at Bombay are indicated in the enclosed statement which is being laid on the Table of he House [Placed in library. See No. LT-337/
77],

(b) The rates of Central Excise, (
sales tax other local leviefl expressed, in terms of percentages of the retail selling prices are also indicated In the same statement.

There is no such proposal at present .

